राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Minutes of Meeting of Empowered Financial Evaluation Committee (EFEC) for "Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed Project Report for Slope Protection work of section of Km. 25.60 to Km 26.1 (Bagrakot -Kafer) of NH-717A in the state of West Bengal".

Date: 16.03.2020 (4:00 PM)

1. After having opened the financial bids of the technically responsive bidders, Empowered Financial Bid Evaluation Committee (EFEC) met to evaluate the financial proposals on 16.03.2020. The details of Financial Proposals of the Technically Responsive bids of all the four firms and their combined score (Technical + Financial) with their respective ranks is tabulated below:

S. No.	Name of the Bidder	Technical Score	Rank	Technical Score Weightage	Financial Quote	Rank	Financial Score	Financial Score Weightage	Final Score	Rank
1	M/s C.E.Testing	94.14	T-3	0.7	39780000	L4	16.93	0.3	70.98	H4
2	M/s C.M.Engineering & Solution	94.46	T-2	0.7	13100000	L3	51.41	0.3	81.55	НЗ
3	M/s Genstru Consultants Pvt.Ltd	93.00	T-4	0.7	6941000	L2	97.03	0.3	94.21	H2
4	Casta Engineers Pvt.Ltd in association with M/s KQC Global Consultants Pvt.Ltd	96.50	T-1	0.7	6735000	L1	100.00	0.3	97.55	H1

- 2. After combining the Technical and Financial Score, M/s Casta Engineers Pvt. Ltd in association with M/s KQC Global Consultants Pvt. Ltd emerged as the H-1 bidder.
- 3. The Committee observed that the amount quoted by H1 bidder is Rs 67,35,000/- and total length of the project is about 0.50 km. The committee, recommends that M/s Casta Engineers Pvt. Ltd in association with M/s KQC Global Consultants Pvt. Ltd may be invited for contract negotiations after the approval of Competent Authority.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks to chair.

Y. C. Srivastava GM (Tech.) (Member)

V.K. Rajawat Director (Technical) (Co-Chairman) P.S. Mehra
GM (Fin.)
(Member)

W. Blah ED-II (Member)

Manoj Sahay Director (A&F) (Chairman)

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4—संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली—110001

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 23461600, www.nhidcl.com





(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NHIDCL/Bagrakot-Kafer/Slope protection/NH-717A/West Bengal/1294

Date: | 9 .03.2020

To,
M/s Casta Engineers Pvt. Ltd in association with M/s KQC Global Consultants Pvt. Ltd
A-26, 1st Floor, B-I Extension
Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate
New Delhi-110044
Email: info@casta.co.in

Letter of Award

Subject: "Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed Project Report for Slope Protection work of section of Km. 25.60 to Km 26.1 (Bagrakot -Kafer) of NH-717A in the state of West Bengal"- Issuance of LOA- Reg.

Sir,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated 29.02.2020 for execution of the above mentioned subject work for the contract Price of Rs 67,35,000/- (Sixty Seven Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand only) as per the BOQ enclosed is hereby accepted by Managing Director, NHIDCL.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, in the form detailed in Appendix -H of RFP for an amount equivalent to Rs 6,73,500/-(Six Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) within 15 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance valid for a period of 03(Three) years beyond the date of completion of services, or end of civil works contract, whichever is earlier failing which action as stated in Clause 6.3 & 6.4 of RFP will be taken.

(Y.C.Srivastava)
General Manager(Tech)



Tender Inviting Authority: NHIDCL

Name of Work: Consultancy Services for preparation of Detailed Project Report for Slope Protection work of section of Km. 25.60 to Km 26.1 (Bagrakot -Kafer) of NH-717A in the state of West Bengal .

Contract No: NHIDCL/Bagrakot-Kafer/Slope Protection/NH-717A/West Bengal

150		
Bi	dder	CASTA in association with M/s KQC Global Consultants Pvt. Ltd
Na	ame :	

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder/Unit Rs. (Inclusive of all taxes except GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Inclusive of all taxes except GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Remuneration for Local Staff (inclusive of per diem allowance)					
1.01	Team Leader cum Senior Geotechnical Expert (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Months	250000	375000.00	INR Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand O
1.02	Senior Geologist (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Months	200000		INR Three Lakh Only
1.03	Senior Survey Engineer (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Months	125000	187500.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
1.04	Senior Quantity Surveyor (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Months	125000	187500.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
2	Sub Professional Staff (To be assessed by consultant as per requirement of assignment)					
2.01	Position-1 (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Month	100000	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
2.02	Position-2 (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Month	100000	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
4	Transportation (Fixed Costs)					
4.01	The vehicles hired by the Consultant shall include the cost For rental, drivers, operation, maintenance, repairs, insurance, etc. (intermittent input of total 1.5 month)	1.5	Months	80000	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
5	Cost of the Report as per Contract	1	Nos	300000	300000.00	INR Three Lakh Only
6	Survey and Investigation A. Topographical Survey (Fixed Rate)					
6.1	Topographic Survey including hire charges for equipment (CPS, Total Station, Auto Level etc.) and supply of survey Teams comprising of project survey filed staff etc. inclusive of cost of materials, labourer.	0.5	Km	400000	200000.00	INR Two Lakh Only
7	Investigation (Fixed cost)(lumpsum)					
7.01	Topographic Survey as specified in table 1 of Appendix-I	1	lumpsum	500000	500000.00	INR Five Lakh Only
7.02	Geological Field Survey as specified in table 2 of Appendix-I	1	lumpsum	550000	550000.00	INR Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
7.03	Drilling Survey as specified in table 3 of Appendix-I	1	lumpsum	700000	700000.00	INR Seven Lakh Only
7.04	Resistivity Survey as specified in table 4 of Appendix-I	1	lumpsum	600000	600000.00	INR Six Lakh Only
7.05	Seismic Exploration as specified table 5 of Appendix-I	1	lumpsum	600000	600000.00	INR Six Lakh Only
7.06	Land Monitoring as specified in table 6 of Appendix-I	1	lumpsum	700000	700000.00	INR Seven Lakh Only
8	Network Survey and GPR					
8.1	GPR Survey for detection of under ground utilities	1	Job	410000	410000.00	INR Four Lakh Ten Thousand Only
9	Other Miscellaneous expenses (Like DA, internal travel expenses other incidentals, Temporary office and others etc.)(Fixed Cost)	1	LumpSum	705000		INR Seven Lakh Five Thousand Only
tal in Figu	ires				6735000.00	INR Sixty Seven Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only
	Quoted Rate in Words			NR Sixty Seven	Lakh Thirty Five T	housand Only

